1.

NCES ID
1000006
1000010
1000062
1000014
1000017
1000052
1000053
1000190
1001530
1000024
1000059
1000005
1000007
1000810
1001850
1001080
1000200
1000790
1000230
1000063
1000055
1001300

DELAWARE MOEQUITY DATA SUBMISSION

DistrictName

East Side Charter School

Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
Great Oaks Charter School
Kuumba Academy Charter School
Academy of Dover Charter School
Gateway Lab School

Academia Antonia Alonso

Capital School District

Seaford School District
Charter School of New Castle
Freire Charter School Wilmington
Positive Outcomes Charter School
Campus Community School
Laurel School District
Woodbridge School District
Milford School District

Christina School District

Lake Forest School District
Colonial School District

Sussex Montessori School

Early College High School at Del State
Red Clay Consolidated School District

Per Pupil Amount of State funds

4.FY21 5. FY22 11. FY23
$ 9,187 | $ 9,233 | $ 10,816
$ 7,339 | $ 7,717 | $ 8,316
$ 10,411 | $ 10,411 | $ 11,575
$ 8,510 | $ 11,244 | $ 12,581
$ 10,067 | $ 10,882 | $ 11,578
$ 15,646 | $ 14,658 | $ 13,973
$ 9,487 | $ 9,625 | $ 9,694
$ 12,964 | $ 12,995 | $ 13,529
$ 11,543 | $ 11,796 | $ 12,080
$ 7,622 | $ 8,353 | $ 8,859
$ 8,606 | $ 9,209 | $ 9,929
$ 24,947 | $ 24,889 | $ 24,565
$ 8,790 | $ 9,373 | $ 9,797
$ 10,141 | $ 10,563 | $ 11,079
$ 11,804 | $ 12,156 | $ 12,630
$ 10,660 | $ 11,016 | $ 11,396
$ 10,774 | $ 11,795 | $ 12,751
$ 11,029 | $ 11,427 | $ 11,745
$ 10,342 | $ 11,508 | $ 12,207
$ 7,359 | $ 8,970 | $ 9,744
$ 7,737 | $ 8,511 | $ 9,273
$ 8,936 | $ 10,266 | $ 11,151

State-wide per pupil amount of State funds provided to all

LEASs
2. FY21 3. FY22 10. FY23
$11,143 $11,412 $12,110




6.

DistrictCode
1000006
1000010
1000062
1000014
1000017
1000052
1000053
1000190
1001530
1000024
1000059
1000005
1000007
1000810
1001850
1001080

DistrictName

East Side Charter School

Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
Great Oaks Charter School
Kuumba Academy Charter School
Academy of Dover Charter School
Gateway Lab School

Academia Antonia Alonso

Capital School District

Seaford School District

Charter School of New Castle
Freire Charter School Wilmington
Positive Outcomes Charter School
Campus Community School
Laurel School District
Woodbridge School District
Milford School District

DELAWARE MOEQUITY DATA SUBMISSION

Per Pupil Amount of State funds
7. FY19 8. FY22 12.FY23
S 8,939 | S 9,233 | $ 10,816
S 6,963 [ S 7,717 | S 8,316
S 7,830 | S 10,411 | S 11,575
S 7,868 | S 11,244 | $ 12,581
S 8,482 | S 10,882 | $ 11,578
$ 17,792 | $ 14,658 | $ 13,973
S 7,820 | S 9,625 | $ 9,694
$ 11,957 | $ 12,995 | $ 13,529
S 10,976 | S 11,796 | S 12,080
S 7,218 | S 8,353 S 8,859
S 7,559 | S 9,209 | $ 9,929
S 24,002 | S 24,889 | S 24,565
S 8,428 | S 9,373 | $ 9,797
S 9,402 | S 10,563 | S 11,079
S 11,020 | $ 12,156 | $ 12,630
S 10,130 | S 11,016 | S 11,396




District Name

Caesar Rodney School District

Caesar Rodney School District

Caesar Rodney School District

Caesar Rodney School District
Capital School District

Capital School District

Capital School District

Capital School District

Lake Forest School District

Lake Forest School District

Laurel School District

Cape Henlopen School District

Cape Henlopen School District

Cape Henlopen School District
Milford School District

Milford School District

Seaford School District

Seaford School District

Smyrna School District

Smyrna School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District

Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District

School Code School Name

622 W. Reily Brown Elementary School
616 Nellie Hughes Stokes Elementary School
615 Kent Elementary Intensive Learning Center
625 Fred Fifer Il Middle School
655 Kent County Secondary ILC
642 Towne Point Elementary School
632 East Dover Elementary School
636 Booker T. Washington Elementary School
662 Lake Forest South Elementary School
669 Lake Forest Central Elementary School
783 Laurel Elementary School
721 Milton Elementary School
722 Rehoboth Elementary School
710 H. O. Brittingham Elementary School
673 Mispillion Elementary
675 Milford Central Academy
762 Frederick Douglass Elementary School
760 West Seaford Elementary School
684 North Smyrna Elementary School
686 Moore (John Bassett) School

21 Brick Mill Elementary School

10 Silver Lake Elementary School

16 Redding (Louis L.) Middle School

17 Meredith (Everett) Middle School

28 Bunker Hill Elementary School
156 Harlan (David W. ) Elementary School
112 Carrcroft Elementary School
170 duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School
132 Maple Lane Elementary School
176 Mount Pleasant Elementary School
266 Warner Elementary School
248 Shortlidge (Evan G.) Academy
530 First State School

246 Lewis (William C.) Dual Language Elementary School

244 Highlands Elementary School
280 Skyline Middle School
252 Baltz (Austin D.) Elementary School

NCES ID

100018000048
100018000045
100018000018
100018000072
100019000328
100019000056
100019000051
100019000057
100079000097
100079000077
100081000364
100017000140
100017000035
100017000030
100108000344
100108000345
100153000157
100153000160
100162000301
100162000300
100008000142
100008000027
100008000026
100008000014
100008000339
100124000285
100124000291
100124000243
100124000281
100124000318
100130000250
100130000219
100130000116
100130000258
100130000261
100130000267
100130000264



Red Clay Consolidated School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Colonial School District
Colonial School District
Colonial School District
Colonial School District
Woodbridge School District
Indian River School District
Indian River School District
Indian River School District
Indian River School District
Delmar School District

New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District
New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District

POLYTECH School District

Sussex Technical School District

Las Americas Aspira Academy
Positive Outcomes Charter School
East Side Charter School

Campus Community School

Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
Sussex Academy

Charter School of New Castle
Kuumba Academy Charter School
Academy of Dover Charter School
Odyssey Charter School

Providence Creek Academy Charter School
MOT Charter School

Newark Charter School

Gateway Lab School

Early College High School at Del State
Academia Antonia Alonso

274 duPont (Alexis I.) Middle School
350 Bancroft School (The)
362 Stubbs Early Education Center
352 Bayard School (The)
537 Douglass School
310 Brookside Elementary School
314 Jones (Albert H.) Elementary School
339 Brader (Henry M.) Elementary School
456 Eisenberg (Harry O.) Elementary School
476 McCullough (Calvin R. ) Middle School
522 The Wallace Wallin School
410 Downie (Carrie) Elementary School
779 Phillis Wheatley Elementary School
690 Long Neck Elementary School
743 Georgetown Middle School
741 Millsboro Middle School
734 Georgetown Elementary School
737 Delmar Secondary ILC
26 Howard High School of Technology
80 Delcastle Technical High School
652 POLYTECH High School
770 Sussex Technical High School
568 Las Americas ASPIRA Academy
570 Positive Outcomes Charter School
571 East Side Charter School
573 Campus Community School
575 Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
576 Sussex Academy
579 Charter School of New Castle
581 Kuumba Academy Charter School
584 Academy Of Dover Charter School
585 Odyssey Charter School
586 Providence Creek Academy Charter School
587 MOT Charter School
588 Newark Charter School
543 Gateway Lab School
4040 Early College High School at Del State
4045 Academia Antonia Alonso

100130000272
100020000233
100020000217
100020000232
100020000010
100020000231
100020000229
100020000323
100023000200
100023000271
100023000378
100023000205
100185000370
100068000074
100068000245
100068000303
100068000083
100027000386
100128000297
100128000154
100075000092
100168000170
100005000342
100000500013
100000600017
100000700070
100001000079
100001100091
100002400256
100001400106
100001700144
100002600259
100001800122
100001900123
100001500112
100005200346
100005500363
100005300359



First State Montessori Academy
First State Military Academy
Great Oaks Charter School

Freire Charter School Wilmington
Sussex Montessori School

4050 First State Montessori Academy
4055 First State Military Academy
4075 Great Oaks Charter School
4080 Freire Charter School

4090 Sussex Montessori School

100005400362
100005700368
100006200373
100005900372
100006300387



13.

DistrictName

Caesar Rodney School District

Caesar Rodney School District

Caesar Rodney School District

Caesar Rodney School District
Capital School District

Capital School District

Capital School District

Capital School District

Lake Forest School District

Lake Forest School District

Laurel School District

Cape Henlopen School District

Cape Henlopen School District

Cape Henlopen School District
Milford School District

Milford School District

Seaford School District

Seaford School District

Smyrna School District

Smyrna School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Appoquinimink School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District
Brandywine School District

Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District
Red Clay Consolidated School District

SchoolCode SchoolName

616 Nellie Hughes Stokes Elementary School
618 Star Hill Elementary School
622 W. Reily Brown Elementary School
615 Kent Elementary Intensive Learning Center
642 Towne Point Elementary School
632 East Dover Elementary School
655 Kent County Secondary ILC
636 Booker T. Washington Elementary School
662 Lake Forest South Elementary School
669 Lake Forest Central Elementary School
752 North Laurel Early Learning Academy
710 H. O. Brittingham Elementary School
720 Mariner Middle School
722 Rehoboth Elementary School
673 Mispillion Elementary
668 Banneker (Benjamin) Elementary School
762 Frederick Douglass Elementary School
764 Seaford Middle School
684 North Smyrna Elementary School
686 Moore (John Bassett) School

36 Brick Mill Early Childhood Center

21 Brick Mill Elementary School

16 Redding (Louis L.) Middle School

10 Silver Lake Elementary School

27 Townsend Early Childhood Center
156 Harlan (David W. ) Elementary School
112 Carrcroft Elementary School
170 duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School
132 Maple Lane Elementary School
176 Mount Pleasant Elementary School
530 First State School
266 Warner Elementary School
244 Highlands Elementary School
248 Shortlidge (Evan G.) Academy

246 Lewis (William C.) Dual Language Elementary School

280 Skyline Middle School
252 Baltz (Austin D.) Elementary School

NCES ID

100018000045
100018000046
100018000048
100018000018
100019000056
100019000051
100019000328
100019000057
100079000097
100079000077
100081000101
100017000030
100017000033
100017000035
100108000344
100108000107
100153000157
100153000156
100162000301
100162000300
100008000393
100008000142
100008000026
100008000027
100008000314
100124000285
100124000291
100124000243
100124000281
100124000318
100130000116
100130000250
100130000261
100130000219
100130000258
100130000267
100130000264



Red Clay Consolidated School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Christina School District
Colonial School District
Colonial School District
Colonial School District
Colonial School District
Woodbridge School District
Indian River School District
Indian River School District
Indian River School District
Indian River School District
Delmar School District

New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District
New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District

POLYTECH School District

Sussex Technical School District

Las Americas Aspira Academy
Positive Outcomes Charter School
East Side Charter School

Campus Community School

Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
Sussex Academy

Charter School of New Castle
Kuumba Academy Charter School
Academy of Dover Charter School
Odyssey Charter School

Providence Creek Academy Charter School
MOT Charter School

Newark Charter School

Gateway Lab School

Early College High School at Del State
Academia Antonia Alonso

254 Richardson Park Elementary School
350 The Bancroft School
362 Stubbs Early Education Center
352 The Bayard School
537 Douglass School
310 Brookside Elementary School
326 McVey (Joseph M.) Elementary School
339 Brader (Henry M.) Elementary School
456 Eisenberg (Harry 0.) Elementary School
476 McCullough (Calvin R. ) Middle School
432 New Castle Elementary School
412 Castle Hills Elementary School
779 Phillis Wheatley Elementary School
740 Showell (Phillip C.) Elementary School
690 Long Neck Elementary School
743 Georgetown Middle School
734 Georgetown Elementary School
737 Delmar Secondary ILC
26 Howard High School of Technology
80 Delcastle Technical High School
652 POLYTECH High School
770 Sussex Technical High School
568 Las Americas ASPIRA Academy
570 Positive Outcomes Charter School
571 East Side Charter School
573 Campus Community School
575 Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
576 Sussex Academy
579 Charter School of New Castle
581 Kuumba Academy Charter School
584 Academy Of Dover Charter School
585 Odyssey Charter School
586 Providence Creek Academy Charter School
587 MOT Charter School
588 Newark Charter School
543 Gateway Charter School
4040 Early College High School at Del State
4045 Academia Antonia Alonso

100130000252
100020000233
100020000217
100020000232
100020000010
100020000231
100020000221
100020000323
100023000200
100023000271
100023000366
100023000204
100185000370
100068000088
100068000074
100068000245
100068000083
100027000386
100128000297
100128000154
100075000092
100168000170
100005000342
100000500013
100000600017
100000700070
100001000079
100001100091
100002400256
100001400106
100001700144
100002600259
100001800122
100001900123
100001500112
100005200346
100005500363
100005300359



First State Montessori Academy
First State Military Academy
Great Oaks Charter School

Freire Charter School Wilmington
Sussex Montessori School

4050 First State Montessori Academy
4055 First State Military Academy
4075 Great Oaks Charter School
4080 Freire Charter School

4090 Sussex Montessori School

100005400362
100005700368
100006200373
100005900372
100006300387
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