## **DELAWARE MOEQUITY DATA SUBMISSION**

NCES ID	DistrictName
1000006	East Side Charter School
1000010	Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
1000062	Great Oaks Charter School
1000014	Kuumba Academy Charter School
1000017	Academy of Dover Charter School
1000052	Gateway Lab School
1000053	Academia Antonia Alonso
1000190	Capital School District
1001530	Seaford School District
1000024	Charter School of New Castle
1000059	Freire Charter School Wilmington
1000005	Positive Outcomes Charter School
1000007	Campus Community School
1000810	Laurel School District
1001850	Woodbridge School District
1001080	Milford School District
1000200	Christina School District
1000790	Lake Forest School District
1000230	Colonial School District
1000063	Sussex Montessori School
1000055	Early College High School at Del State
1001300	Red Clay Consolidated School District

1.

Per Pupil Amount of State funds					
	4. FY21	T I		11. FY23	
\$	9,187	\$	9,233	\$	10,816
\$	7,339	\$	7,717	\$	8,316
\$	10,411	\$	10,411	\$	11,575
\$	8,510	\$	11,244	\$	12,581
\$	10,067	\$	10,882	\$	11,578
\$	15,646	\$	14,658	\$	13,973
\$	9,487	\$	9,625	\$	9,694
\$	12,964	\$	12,995	\$	13,529
\$	11,543	\$	11,796	\$	12,080
\$	7,622	\$	8,353	\$	8,859
\$	8,606	\$	9,209	\$	9,929
\$	24,947	\$	24,889	\$	24,565
\$	8,790	\$	9,373	\$	9,797
\$	10,141	\$	10,563	\$	11,079
\$	11,804	\$	12,156	\$	12,630
\$	10,660	\$	11,016	\$	11,396
\$	10,774	\$	11,795	\$	12,751
\$	11,029	\$	11,427	\$	11,745
\$	10,342	\$	11,508	\$	12,207
\$	7,359	\$	8,970	\$	9,744
\$	7,737	\$	8,511	\$	9,273
\$	8,936	\$	10,266	\$	11,151

State-wide per pupil amount of State funds provided to all				
LEAs				
2. FY21 3. FY22 10. FY23				
\$11,143 \$11,412 \$12,110				

## **DELAWARE MOEQUITY DATA SUBMISSION**

6.	DistrictCode	DistrictName
	1000006	East Side Charter School
	1000010	Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School
	1000062	Great Oaks Charter School
	1000014	Kuumba Academy Charter School
	1000017	Academy of Dover Charter School
	1000052	Gateway Lab School
	1000053	Academia Antonia Alonso
	1000190	Capital School District
	1001530	Seaford School District
	1000024	Charter School of New Castle
	1000059	Freire Charter School Wilmington
	1000005	Positive Outcomes Charter School
	1000007	Campus Community School
	1000810	Laurel School District
	1001850	Woodbridge School District
	1001080	Milford School District

Per Pupil Amount of State funds						
	7. FY19		8. FY22		12. FY23	
\$	8,939	\$	9,233	\$	10,816	
\$	6,963	\$	7,717	\$	8,316	
\$	7,830	\$	10,411	\$	11,575	
\$	7,868	\$	11,244	\$	12,581	
\$	8,482	\$	10,882	\$	11,578	
\$	17,792	\$	14,658	\$	13,973	
\$	7,820	\$	9,625	\$	9,694	
\$	11,957	\$	12,995	\$	13,529	
\$	10,976	\$	11,796	\$	12,080	
\$	7,218	\$	8,353	\$	8,859	
\$	7,559	\$	9,209	\$	9,929	
\$	24,002	\$	24,889	\$	24,565	
\$	8,428	\$	9,373	\$	9,797	
\$	9,402	\$	10,563	\$	11,079	
\$	11,020	\$	12,156	\$	12,630	
\$	10,130	\$	11,016	\$	11,396	

9.	District Name	School Code School Name	NCES ID
	Caesar Rodney School District	622 W. Reily Brown Elementary School	100018000048
	Caesar Rodney School District	616 Nellie Hughes Stokes Elementary School	100018000045
	Caesar Rodney School District	615 Kent Elementary Intensive Learning Center	100018000018
	Caesar Rodney School District	625 Fred Fifer III Middle School	100018000072
	Capital School District	655 Kent County Secondary ILC	100019000328
	Capital School District	642 Towne Point Elementary School	100019000056
	Capital School District	632 East Dover Elementary School	100019000051
	Capital School District	636 Booker T. Washington Elementary School	100019000057
	Lake Forest School District	662 Lake Forest South Elementary School	100079000097
	Lake Forest School District	669 Lake Forest Central Elementary School	100079000077
	Laurel School District	783 Laurel Elementary School	100081000364
	Cape Henlopen School District	721 Milton Elementary School	100017000140
	Cape Henlopen School District	722 Rehoboth Elementary School	100017000035
	Cape Henlopen School District	710 H. O. Brittingham Elementary School	100017000030
	Milford School District	673 Mispillion Elementary	100108000344
	Milford School District	675 Milford Central Academy	100108000345
	Seaford School District	762 Frederick Douglass Elementary School	100153000157
	Seaford School District	760 West Seaford Elementary School	100153000160
	Smyrna School District	684 North Smyrna Elementary School	100162000301
	Smyrna School District	686 Moore (John Bassett) School	100162000300
	Appoquinimink School District	21 Brick Mill Elementary School	100008000142
	Appoquinimink School District	10 Silver Lake Elementary School	100008000027
	Appoquinimink School District	16 Redding (Louis L.) Middle School	100008000026
	Appoquinimink School District	17 Meredith (Everett) Middle School	100008000014
	Appoquinimink School District	28 Bunker Hill Elementary School	100008000339
	Brandywine School District	156 Harlan (David W. ) Elementary School	100124000285
	Brandywine School District	112 Carrcroft Elementary School	100124000291
	Brandywine School District	170 duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School	100124000243
	Brandywine School District	132 Maple Lane Elementary School	100124000281
	Brandywine School District	176 Mount Pleasant Elementary School	100124000318
	Red Clay Consolidated School District	266 Warner Elementary School	100130000250
	Red Clay Consolidated School District	248 Shortlidge (Evan G.) Academy	100130000219
	Red Clay Consolidated School District	530 First State School	100130000116
	Red Clay Consolidated School District	246 Lewis (William C.) Dual Language Elementary School	100130000258
	Red Clay Consolidated School District	244 Highlands Elementary School	100130000261
	Red Clay Consolidated School District	280 Skyline Middle School	100130000267
	Red Clay Consolidated School District	252 Baltz (Austin D.) Elementary School	100130000264

Red Clay Consolidated School District	274 duPont (Alexis I.) Middle School	100130000272
Christina School District	350 Bancroft School (The)	100020000233
Christina School District	362 Stubbs Early Education Center	100020000217
Christina School District	352 Bayard School (The)	100020000232
Christina School District	537 Douglass School	100020000010
Christina School District	310 Brookside Elementary School	100020000231
Christina School District	314 Jones (Albert H.) Elementary School	100020000229
Christina School District	339 Brader (Henry M.) Elementary School	100020000323
Colonial School District	456 Eisenberg (Harry O.) Elementary School	100023000200
Colonial School District	476 McCullough (Calvin R. ) Middle School	100023000271
Colonial School District	522 The Wallace Wallin School	100023000378
Colonial School District	410 Downie (Carrie) Elementary School	100023000205
Woodbridge School District	779 Phillis Wheatley Elementary School	100185000370
Indian River School District	690 Long Neck Elementary School	100068000074
Indian River School District	743 Georgetown Middle School	100068000245
Indian River School District	741 Millsboro Middle School	100068000303
Indian River School District	734 Georgetown Elementary School	100068000083
Delmar School District	737 Delmar Secondary ILC	100027000386
New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District	26 Howard High School of Technology	100128000297
New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District	80 Delcastle Technical High School	100128000154
POLYTECH School District	652 POLYTECH High School	100075000092
Sussex Technical School District	770 Sussex Technical High School	100168000170
Las Americas Aspira Academy	568 Las Americas ASPIRA Academy	100005000342
Positive Outcomes Charter School	570 Positive Outcomes Charter School	100000500013
East Side Charter School	571 East Side Charter School	100000600017
Campus Community School	573 Campus Community School	100000700070
Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School	575 Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School	100001000079
Sussex Academy	576 Sussex Academy	100001100091
Charter School of New Castle	579 Charter School of New Castle	100002400256
Kuumba Academy Charter School	581 Kuumba Academy Charter School	100001400106
Academy of Dover Charter School	584 Academy Of Dover Charter School	100001700144
Odyssey Charter School	585 Odyssey Charter School	100002600259
Providence Creek Academy Charter School	586 Providence Creek Academy Charter School	100001800122
MOT Charter School	587 MOT Charter School	100001900123
Newark Charter School	588 Newark Charter School	100001500112
Gateway Lab School	543 Gateway Lab School	100005200346
Early College High School at Del State	4040 Early College High School at Del State	100005500363
Academia Antonia Alonso	4045 Academia Antonia Alonso	100005300359

First State Montessori Academy	4050 First State Montessori Academy	100005400362
First State Military Academy	4055 First State Military Academy	100005700368
Great Oaks Charter School	4075 Great Oaks Charter School	100006200373
Freire Charter School Wilmington	4080 Freire Charter School	100005900372
Sussex Montessori School	4090 Sussex Montessori School	100006300387

DistrictName	SchoolCode SchoolName	NCES ID
Caesar Rodney School District	616 Nellie Hughes Stokes Elementary School	100018000045
Caesar Rodney School District	618 Star Hill Elementary School	100018000046
Caesar Rodney School District	622 W. Reily Brown Elementary School	100018000048
Caesar Rodney School District	615 Kent Elementary Intensive Learning Center	100018000018
Capital School District	642 Towne Point Elementary School	100019000056
Capital School District	632 East Dover Elementary School	100019000051
Capital School District	655 Kent County Secondary ILC	100019000328
Capital School District	636 Booker T. Washington Elementary School	100019000057
Lake Forest School District	662 Lake Forest South Elementary School	100079000097
Lake Forest School District	669 Lake Forest Central Elementary School	100079000077
Laurel School District	752 North Laurel Early Learning Academy	100081000101
Cape Henlopen School District	710 H. O. Brittingham Elementary School	100017000030
Cape Henlopen School District	720 Mariner Middle School	100017000033
Cape Henlopen School District	722 Rehoboth Elementary School	100017000035
Milford School District	673 Mispillion Elementary	100108000344
Milford School District	668 Banneker (Benjamin) Elementary School	100108000107
Seaford School District	762 Frederick Douglass Elementary School	100153000157
Seaford School District	764 Seaford Middle School	100153000156
Smyrna School District	684 North Smyrna Elementary School	100162000301
Smyrna School District	686 Moore (John Bassett) School	100162000300
Appoquinimink School District	36 Brick Mill Early Childhood Center	100008000393
Appoquinimink School District	21 Brick Mill Elementary School	100008000142
Appoquinimink School District	16 Redding (Louis L.) Middle School	100008000026
Appoquinimink School District	10 Silver Lake Elementary School	100008000027
Appoquinimink School District	27 Townsend Early Childhood Center	100008000314
Brandywine School District	156 Harlan (David W. ) Elementary School	100124000285
Brandywine School District	112 Carrcroft Elementary School	100124000291
Brandywine School District	170 duPont (Pierre S.) Middle School	100124000243
Brandywine School District	132 Maple Lane Elementary School	100124000281
Brandywine School District	176 Mount Pleasant Elementary School	100124000318
Red Clay Consolidated School District	530 First State School	100130000116
Red Clay Consolidated School District	266 Warner Elementary School	100130000250
Red Clay Consolidated School District	244 Highlands Elementary School	100130000261
Red Clay Consolidated School District	248 Shortlidge (Evan G.) Academy	100130000219
Red Clay Consolidated School District	246 Lewis (William C.) Dual Language Elementary School	100130000258
Red Clay Consolidated School District	280 Skyline Middle School	100130000267
Red Clay Consolidated School District	252 Baltz (Austin D.) Elementary School	100130000264

13.

Red Clay Consolidated School District	254 Richardson Park Elementary School	100130000252
Christina School District	350 The Bancroft School	100020000233
Christina School District	362 Stubbs Early Education Center	100020000217
Christina School District	352 The Bayard School	100020000232
Christina School District	537 Douglass School	100020000010
Christina School District	310 Brookside Elementary School	100020000231
Christina School District	326 McVey (Joseph M.) Elementary School	100020000221
Christina School District	339 Brader (Henry M.) Elementary School	100020000323
Colonial School District	456 Eisenberg (Harry O.) Elementary School	100023000200
Colonial School District	476 McCullough (Calvin R. ) Middle School	100023000271
Colonial School District	432 New Castle Elementary School	100023000366
Colonial School District	412 Castle Hills Elementary School	100023000204
Woodbridge School District	779 Phillis Wheatley Elementary School	100185000370
Indian River School District	740 Showell (Phillip C.) Elementary School	100068000088
Indian River School District	690 Long Neck Elementary School	100068000074
Indian River School District	743 Georgetown Middle School	100068000245
Indian River School District	734 Georgetown Elementary School	100068000083
Delmar School District	737 Delmar Secondary ILC	100027000386
New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District	26 Howard High School of Technology	100128000297
New Castle County Vocational-Technical School District	80 Delcastle Technical High School	100128000154
POLYTECH School District	652 POLYTECH High School	100075000092
Sussex Technical School District	770 Sussex Technical High School	100168000170
Las Americas Aspira Academy	568 Las Americas ASPIRA Academy	100005000342
Positive Outcomes Charter School	570 Positive Outcomes Charter School	100000500013
East Side Charter School	571 East Side Charter School	100000600017
Campus Community School	573 Campus Community School	100000700070
Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School	575 Edison (Thomas A.) Charter School	100001000079
Sussex Academy	576 Sussex Academy	100001100091
Charter School of New Castle	579 Charter School of New Castle	100002400256
Kuumba Academy Charter School	581 Kuumba Academy Charter School	100001400106
Academy of Dover Charter School	584 Academy Of Dover Charter School	100001700144
Odyssey Charter School	585 Odyssey Charter School	100002600259
Providence Creek Academy Charter School	586 Providence Creek Academy Charter School	100001800122
MOT Charter School	587 MOT Charter School	100001900123
Newark Charter School	588 Newark Charter School	100001500112
Gateway Lab School	543 Gateway Charter School	100005200346
Early College High School at Del State	4040 Early College High School at Del State	100005500363
Academia Antonia Alonso	4045 Academia Antonia Alonso	100005300359

First State Montessori Academy	4050 First State Montessori Academy	100005400362
First State Military Academy	4055 First State Military Academy	100005700368
Great Oaks Charter School	4075 Great Oaks Charter School	100006200373
Freire Charter School Wilmington	4080 Freire Charter School	100005900372
Sussex Montessori School	4090 Sussex Montessori School	100006300387